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Once received, entries become (and remain) the property of the
State Sponsor and may be used for a variety of purposes. Those
forwarded for international judging become (and remain) the
property of the Federation Aeronautique Internationale (FAI).
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ADDITIONAL SUPPORT

Louisiana DOTD Aviation Division
Massachusetts DOT Aeronautics Division
Michigan DOT Bureau of Aeronautics
Minnesota DOT Aeronautics Office
Nebraska Association of Airport Officials
Nebraska Aviation Council
New Mexico DOT Aviation Division
North Dakota Aeronautics Commission
Tennessee DOT Aeronautics Division
Texas DOT Division of Aviation
Virginia Department of Aviation

1st Place Winner - Senior, USA
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When it comes to silent flight, though, notﬁj. ) quit
to traveling by hot air balloon. After the balloc :
hot air, occasional blasts from the propane heater are all |
is needed to keep the balloon airborne. Its riders see the worl
below in absolute peace and quiet, unless they want to talk abo
the beautiful view from their basket. Today, these balloons come
in all sorts of shapes, from the traditional round shape to flying
castles, and fill the sky with their vibrant colors.

Now, it's your turn to think about all the ways people travel
through the sky with the power of the wind alone. Grab your
favorite colored pens, pencils, or paint and create a poster
celebrating the wonder that is Silent Flight.
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Entries in each ége group are judged and statelWii_mer
runners-up are selected Winners receive a certificat
recognition from thelr state. The top three entries in each ag
group are forwarded to Washington, D.C. tq be Judged in the
national competition.

»

1st, 2nd and 3rd place national winners are selected from each
age group. All national winners receive certificates, rlbbpns and
framed reproduction of their artwork.
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AUTHENTICITY CERTIFICATE

* required

A Name* (please print)

Date of Birth* Home Phone Number

Home Address*

City*, State*, and Zip Code*

Email Address

School Name School Phone Number

School Address

School City, State, and Zip Code

Name of Entrant

I/We certify that:

Name of Entrant

is a resident of:

Name of Country

|:| I (Junior) |:| 1I (Intermediate) |:| 111 (Senior)

Certificates are to be signed by the entrant’s teacher, parent or
guardian:

Category:

I certify this is the original and unassisted work of...

Name of Entrant*

Teacher, Parent or Guardian - Signature*

Teacher, Parent or Guardian - Printed Name

I:‘ Teacher I:‘ Parent I:‘ Guardian

* Entries must be postmarked by January 13, 2012 *

Certificate signed by:

Artwork must be sent to your state sponsor’s office (see return address on
this brochure or go to: www.nasao.org). When affixing this certificate (or
photocopy) to artwork, make sure it is fastened by tape or glue stick (please
affix certificate form after artwork is completed). In addition, please legibly
print the name of the artist on the back of the artwork.

The artist’s name, date of birth, address and phone numbers are required
for contest eligibility. Adult certifiers please make certain these fields are
filled out correctly.



NASAO
Center for
Aviation
Research and
Education

DEADLINES
FRIDAY, JANUARY 13, 2012

All artwork for the state competition must be postmarked by this date.

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2012
All first, second and third-place state winners’ artwork from each age category must be
received by C.0O.B. at the NASAO Center office.

WEEK OF FEBRUARY 6, 2012
United States national judging

RULES

Each state should send the first, second and third-place winners' artwork in each age
category to the NASAO Center. There are no ties and only one piece of art for each place.

Please check all ages/birth dates. Artwork that is submitted to the NASAO Center as a
winner in an incorrect age category will not be eligible for national judging. Each piece of
artwork submitted to the national competition must have at least the year of the child’s
birth on the entry form (it is recognized that some people may not want to give a specific
date), in addition to listing the child’s age.

Group | Junior Category (Date of birth between January 1, 2002 and December 31,
2005)

Group 11 Intermediate Category (Date of birth between January 1, 1998 and December
31, 2001)

Group Il Senior Category (Date of birth between January 1, 1994 and December 31,
1997)

SUBMIT

Email the following to aentringer@nasao.org:

COVER LETTER

1. The total number of entries your state received for the entire contest

2. The first, second and third-place winner’'s name, address, telephone and age in each
age category

3. Scanned jpeg or gif file of the state’s first, second, and third place winners. These
files will be used for future art contest information.

National Association of State Aviation Officials
Reagan National Airport = Hangar 7 - Suite 218 « Washington, DC 20001
(703) 417-1880 = FAX: (703) 417-1885 = www.nasao.org
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2012 International Aviation Art Contest Deadlines / Rules
October 13, 2011
Page 2 of 2

MAIL THE FOLLOWING

1. State’s submission of the 1%, 2" and 3" place artwork in each category to the
NASAO Center

2. Self-addressed/stamped envelope, at least 11 x 17, if you would like to have the
artwork returned to your state. Do not send tubes. Check envelope for correct size
and postage required for the artwork to be returned. Failure to do this will result in
artwork remaining at NASAO.

Shipping Address

Alison Entringer

NASAO

Reagan Washington National Airport
Hangar 7, Suite 218

Washington, DC 20001

For those of you who do not see your state participating on an International level or do not
see your state listed, you can contact Kathy Hill at Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University.
Below you will find her contact information and mailing address.

Shipping Address

Kathy Hill

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University
Library

3700 Willow Creek Rd.

Prescott, AZ 86301

928-777-3877

Thank you for all of your hard work with the International Aviation Art Contest. 1 look
forward to working with you on yet another successful competition.



Alaska

Angie Slingluff

FAA Alaska Region AAL-30
222 West 7th Avenue, #14
Anchorage, AK 99513-7587
Angie.slingluff@faa.gov
(907) 271-5228

Arizona

Carole Glenn

Division of Aeronautics

Arizona Department of Transportation
P.O. Box 13588, MD 426M

Phoenix, AZ 85002-3588
cglenn@azdot.gov

(602) 712-7608

Arkansas

Richard Mills

Arkansas Department of Aeronautics
2315 Crisp Drive, Hangar 8

Little Rock, AR 72202
richard.mills@mail.state.ar.us

(501) 376-6781

California

Barbara Keller

P.O. Box 92007

Los Angeles, CA 90009
barbara.keller@faa.gov
(310) 725-3804

Conneticut

Caroline d'Otreppe

New England Air Museum

36 Perimeter Road

Windsor Locks, CT 06096-1069
caroline@neam.org
(860)623-3305 Ext 13

Hawaii

Henry Bruckner

Hawaii Department of Transportation, Airports Division
Honolulu International Airport

400 Rodgers Blvd., Suite 700

Honolulu, HI 96819-1880
henry.p.bruckner@hawaii.gov

(808) 838-8701



Illionis

Linda Schumm

IDOT, Division of Aeronautics
1 langhorne bond drive
Springfield, IL 62707-8415
Linda.Schumm@illinois.gov
(217) 785-4215

Louisiana

Brad Brandt

Louisiana Department of Transportation & Development
8900 Jimmy Wedell

Baton Rouge, LA 70807

brad.brandt@la.gov

(225) 274 4112

Maryland

Ashish J. Solanki

Maryland Aviation Administration/Regional
7062 Friendship Road

3rd FI Terminal Bldg, BWI Airport
Baltimore, MD 21240-0766
asolanki@bwiairport.com

(410) 859-7064

Massachusettes

Steven Rawding

Massachusetts Department of Transportation
Aeronautics Division

Logan Office Center

One Harborside Drive, Suite 205N

East Boston, MA 02128-2909
steven.rawding@state.ma.us

(617) 412-3691

Minnesota

Shalette Cauley-Wandrick

Minnesota Department of Transportation, Aeronautics
222 E. Plato Blvd.

St. Paul, MN 55107
shalette.cauley-wandrick@state.mn.us

(651) 234-7180

Missouri

Cindy Kever

Missouri Department of Transportation
P.O. Box 270

Kansas City, MO 64120
cindy.kever@modot.mo.gov

(573) 751-2589



Montana

David Horner

Montana Department of Transportation
Aeronautics Division

2630 Airport Rd

PO Box 200507

Helena MT 59620-0507
dhoerner@mt.gov

(406) 444-9568

Nebraska

David Morris

Nebraska Department of Aeronautics
PO Box 82088

Lincoln, NE 68501
david.morris@nebraska.gov

(402) 471-2371

Nevada

Bill Thompson C/O Terri Compton

Nevada Department of Transportation & Development
1263 S. Stewart St

Carson City, NV 89712

bthompson@dot.state.nv.us

(775) 888-7354

New Hampshire

J. Thomas Manseau

Division of Aeronautics. Rail and Transit

New Hampshire Department of Transportation
John O. Morton Building

7 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03302-0483
JManseau@dot.state.nh.us

(603) 271-1094

New Jersey

Clare Mansfield

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Aeronautics

1035 Parkway Avenue

Trenton, NJ 08618
Clare.Mansfield@dot.state.nj.us

(609) 530-2903

New Mexico

Jane Lucero

Aviation Division

New Mexico Department of Transportation
2502 Clark-Carr Lp. SE

Albugquerque, NM 87106
jane.lucero@state.nm.us

(505) 244-1788 x 111
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New York

Joan Brown

1 Aviation Plaza
Jamaica, NY 11434-4809
Joan.brown@faa.gov
(718) 553-3371

North Dakota
Kelby Hovey

PO Box 5020
Bismark, ND 58204
khovey@nd.gov
(701) 328-9653

Ohio

Eric Smith

Ohio DOT Office of Aviation
2829 W. Dublin-Granville Rd
Columbus, OH 43235
eric.smith@dot.state.oh.us
(614) 387-2348

Oklahoma

Harve Allen

Okahoma Aeronautics Commission
120 N. Robinson, Suite 1244W
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
hallen@oac.ok.gov

(405) 604-6916

Oregon

Roger Sponseller

Oregon Department of Aviation
3040 25th Street SE

Salem, OR 97302-1125
roger.sponseller@state.or.us
(503) 378-1688

Pennsylvania

Harrison Brooks

Bureau of Aviation

400 North St.

P.O. Box 3457

Harrisburg, PA 17120-0064
hbrooks@pa.gov

(717) 705-1253



South Dakota

Jennifer Clements

Jennifer Clements, Program Assistant
SDDOT-Office of Local Transportation Programs
700 East Broadway Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501
jennifer.clements@state.sd.us

(605) 773-4430

Tennessee

Deloris Miliken

TDOT - Aeronautics Division

607 Hangar Lane, Bldg. 4219- PO Box 17326
Nashville, TN 37217
deloris.milliken@state.tn.us

(615) 253-5927

Texas

Becky Vick

150 E. Riverside Dr.
Austin, Texas 78704
bvick@txdot.gov
(512) 416-4508

Vermont

Guy Rouelle

Operations Division Agency of Transportation
National Life Building, Drawer 33

Montpelier, VT 5633

guy.rouelle@state.vt.us

(802) 828-1083

Virginia

Betty Wilson

Virginia Dept. of Aviation
Virginia Department of Aviation
5702 Gulfstream Road
Richmond, VA 23250-2422
wilson@doav.state.va.us

(804) 225-3783 ext. 107

Wisconsin

Nicole Wiessinger

Wisconsin Department of Transportation - Bureau of aeronautics
4802 Sheboygan Avenue Room 701

Madison, W1 53707-7914

Nicole.Wiessinger@dot.wi.gov

(608) 266-8166



Wyoming

Michele Whipple

Aeronautics Division

Wyoming Department of Transportation
200 E. 8th Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82009
michele.whipple@dot.state.wy.us

(307) 777-3952
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